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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     November 26th, 2022 Post Time 19:00 

Weather   Clear        5 deg. Celsius Wind: 20 km/h SW 

Track Condition Fast 

Number of Races 11 Qualifying races  0 Total Entries  89 

Mutual Handle $ 2002130 
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Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Fred Brethour John Dorion Kelly Counsell 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office: Ed Hensley was excused from three drives. (Races 4,7,11) 

Driver Colin Kelly was assessed a $200 monetary penalty for failing to drive when 
programmed here at Mohawk in races 4 and 5. Violation of AGCO Rule 6.02(a). Ruling 
#1964831. 

Gary Patterson was here training this evening. 

Races: 

Race 1: Breath test strips utilized (2). Clear. 

Race 2: Reviewed possible pylon violation of #4 Stonebridge Rex around the first turn, no 
violations as the horse was not inside any pylons. 

Race 3: Clear.     

Race 4: Clear. 

Race 5: #3 Yourtheone (T.Cullen) and #4 Jabberwocky (S.Filion) came together at the 
finish, no violations, no placings needed.  

Race 6: Clear. 

Race 7: #5 Smart Thinking must qualify for performance. The horse was distanced.   

Race 8: Clear. 

Race 9: Clear.  
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Race 10: #2 The Boss Said finished with broken equipment. (murphy blind) 

Claims: None. 

 

 

 

  

 


